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Data sheet

Netscale 48 Cassette 6x LC-Duplex OM5 back                                                                          

R869112

021.5940 / similar product

DESCRIPTION

Netscale splice cassette

Connect all your cable type with all fiber to all connector types.

Netscale splice cassette

Connect all your cable type like Loose-tube, micro-tube, minicore and 
ribbon cables with all fiber types like multi-mode OM4, OM5 or single-
mode G.657.D and G.657.A to and connector types like MPO, LC, SC, 
E2000TM.

SCOPE OF SUPPLY

1 x Netscale 48 FO Cassette

6 x LC duplex adapter MM OM5

TENDER

Netscale 48 adapter cassette, 6 x LC duplex adapter multimode OM5

according to IEC 61754-20 lime green,

Housing: polycarbonate fire class UL 94V-0, black RAL 9005

Dimensions: 103 x 108 x 18 mm (L x W x H)

Manufacturer: R&M

Type: 1 x R 869112

TECHNICAL DATA 2

DESCRIPTION VALUE / VALUE RANGE

Capacity (ports) 6

Standard Protection class: IP20 acc. to IEC 60529

MECHANICAL DATA 3

DESCRIPTION VALUE / VALUE RANGE

Dimensions 108.0 mm x 18.8 mm x 103.0 mm / 4.252 in x 0.74 in x 4.055 in (W 
x H x D)

Color Code RAL 9005 Jet black

Material PC + ABS halogen-free, UL 94 V-0

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

DESCRIPTION VALUE / VALUE RANGE

Operation temperature -10 °C to +60 °C / +14 °F to +140 °F

ACCESSORIES

Type Picture Description Article E-Number

Accessories Netscale 48 empty 1U straight                 R868288 966733105
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Type Picture Description Article E-Number

Accessories Netscale 48 empty 1U angled                  R875195

Accessories Netscale 48 empty 1U straight with Front R875196 966733115

Accessories Netscale 48 empty 1U straight with Front R875197 966733125




